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the money was received by the board or a college under its
jurisdiction. Moneys referred to in this section arc not subject to the
laws roquiring-ktidget, allotment, encumbrance, and deposit with the
state troasurer-i^ provided in Minnesota Statutes, Cnaptor 16, or
otherwise shall be administered within the college activity fund . The
moneys referred to in this section are appropriated to the board for
the purposes stated.

Approved May 7,1971.

CHAPTER 229—S.F.No.396

[Coded]

An act relating to mentally retarded; duties of commissioner;
licensing of facilities; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Chapter
252, by adding a section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Chapter 252, is amended by
adding a section to read:

[252.28] PUBLIC WELFARE; MENTALLY RETARDED; LI-
CENSING OF FACILITIES; COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WEL-
FARE; DUTIES. Subdivision 1. The commissioner of public welfare
may determine^he need, location, and program of public and private
residential and dav care facilities and services for mentally retarded
children and adults.

Subd. 2. The commissioner of public welfare shalh

(1) Establish uniform rules, regulations and program standards
for each typej)fj'esidential and day facility or service for more than
four retarded persons, including state institutions under control of
the commissioner: and serving mentally retarded persons.

(2) Grant licenses to individuals, organizations or associations, or
nonprofit groups meeting the provisions of this act and providing
facilities or services for mentally retarded persons of all ages. AH
special residential schools, day schools and training centers for
retarded persons, shall come under the provisions of this act if not
regulated by the commissioner of education or a church affiliated
school system.

(3) Licensees hall be renewed annually, and a provisional license
may be granted for up to one year. Licenses may be revoked pursuant
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to section 257.111. All licensed agencies arc subject to review and
supervision by the commissioner and shall receive consultation from
the commissioner to further the purposes of this section.

(4) Create and establish a state advisory board to assist him in
carrying out the provisions of this act, including, but not limited to.
considerations of the social, medical, educational vocational manage-
ment, parental and community interests of mentally retarded per-
sons. The commissioner of education or his designee shall be a
member of the advisory board for the purpose of developing rules,
regulations and program standards compatible with those of the state
board of education.

Approved May 10,1971.

CHAPTER 230—S.F.No.602

An act relating to intoxicating liquors; fees for licensing the sale
of non-intoxicating malt liquor; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969,
Section 340.02, Subdivision 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 340.02, Subdivision
3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. INTOXICATING LIQUORS; NON-INTOXICATING
MALT LIQUOR; LICENSE FEES. Retail "off-sale" licenses shall
permit the licensee to sell non-intoxicating malt liquors in original
packages for consumption off the premises only, and the license fee
therefor shall be not more than-$15 $25 per annum.

Approved May 10,1971.

CHAPTER 231—S.F.No.1094

An act relating to medical files and records; providing for the use
of such photostatic copies in evidence and authorizing destruction
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